



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**

KULDEEP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka
Bhardwaj and Mr. Arun Prakash,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Abhishek Khanna and Ms. Vanya
Bajaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

30.01.2024

%

No time left.

List on 16th July 2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

P