



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**

KULDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

1. None appeared on behalf of the parties. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
2. Renotify on 18.10.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 16, 2024/as