



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**

KULDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj and
Mrs. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

18.10.2024

%

This matter has reached at 1.10 pm. As we are sitting in Special Benches after lunch, renotify on 7 November 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any