



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**

KULDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **04.03.2025**

1. Re-notify on 20 March 2025 in the Supplementary List.
2. In the meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to place written submissions on record, failing which the matter will not be heard.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 4, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any