



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**
KULDEEPPetitioner

Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Chandan Prajapati, Adv. for
Ms.Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents submitting that he is unwell.
2. List for hearing on 16th July, 2025 at 3:30 P.M.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 20, 2025/sg/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any