



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**
KULDEEPPetitioner

Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms.Pratima N. Lakra,
Mr.Chandan Prajapati and
Mr.Shailendra Kumar Mishra,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
16.07.2025

Due to a Farewell Reference today, it would not be possible to
take up this matter.

List on 26th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 16, 2025/rv