



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**
KULDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Mr.Praveen
Kaushik & Ms.Sanya, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

None is appearing for the respondents.

Re-list on 17th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/rv/ik

AT LATER STAGE:

Ms.Pratima N. Lakra, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondents. She has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/rv/ik