



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7720/2020**

KULDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. MK Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Ms.
Upanita Soumyadarshni and Ms. Indu,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Written submissions are already on record.
2. Re-notify for disposal in the supplementary list on 24 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 18, 2026/pa